Qwest

1600 7th Avenue, Room 3206 Seattle, Washington 98191 Phone: (206) 345-1574 Facsimile (206) 398-2504

Maura E. Peterson

ParalegaL Regulatory Law Department



October 2, 2008

Via E-mail and Overnight Mail

Mr. Dave Danner Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re:

Docket No. UT-083041 - Charter Fiberlink Arbitration

Protective Order

Dear Mr. Danner:

Enclosed are signature pages from Order No, 3, the protective order in this docket.

Exhibit A

Lisa Anderl Thomas Detlefts

Exhibit B

Exhibit C

Maura Peterson

Lori White

William Easton Renee Albersheim Philip Linse Mark Reynolds

Philip Linse Lisa Anderl Maura Peterson Lori White Mark Reynolds Thomas Dethlefs

Sincerely,

MEP/mep Enclosures

cc:

Greg Kopta

I, LISA Ander/	, as attorney in
this proceeding for Qwcst	
proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound	by the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation Cor	nmission in Docket UT-083041, and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective	Order and fully understand its terms
and conditions.	
Helfrel	9/23/08
Signature	Date
1600-7th AVE #3206	•
Address	
Address Seattle WA 98/9/	

I, THOMAS M. O	ETIFLET , as attorney in	n
this proceeding for QMEST CERPCKA	TION (party to this	
proceeding) agree to comply with and be bou	and by the Protective Order entered by	
the Washington Utilities and Transportation	Commission in Docket UT-083041, and	
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protec	tive Order and fully understand its terms	,
and conditions.	·	
·		
Flamas M Deilly	7/25/63	
Signature	Date	
QUEST (CAPCARTICA)		
Address IST CALIFORNIA ST		
10 TH FLR		
DENCER 10 SERES		

this proceeding for	in d
Whatale 10/2/08 Signature Date  1600 7th Ave Glattle, Wa 48191 Address	-

I, Lori L- White	Legal Assistant as attorney in
this proceeding for Ows+	(party to this
proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by	by the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation Com-	mission in Docket UT-083041, and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective and conditions.	Order and fully understand its terms
Louid White Signature	10(2/08 Date
1600 72h aue #3206 Address Dentel, WA 98191	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-083041 BEFORE THE

I, WILLAM 72. E witness in this proceeding for QUEST this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and entered by the Washington Utilities and Transport UT-083041, and acknowledge that I have review understand its terms and conditions.	d be bound by the Protective Order rtation Commission in Docket			
Signature R. Commercial Signature	9/22/08			
Signature	Date			
<u>Quest Coepoestion</u> Employer				
1600 7TH AVE	DIRECTOR -			
SEATTLE WA	WHOLESALE ADVOCAC			
Address	Position and Responsibilities			
* * *				
The following portion is to be completed by the recommission within 10 days of receipt; failure to the above-named person will be deemed an experimental formation under the terms and conditions of the	do so will constitute a waiver and thaving access to Confidential			
No objection				
No objection. Objection. The responding party	objects to the above-named expert			
having access to Confidential Information. The	objecting party shall file a motion			
setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to				
Confidential Information.				
Signature	Date			

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-083041

#### BEFORE THE

Wilder Cold Cold Cold Cold Cold Cold Cold Cold
I, Robert H. Weinstein, as expert
I, <u>Robert H. Weinstein</u> , as expert
witness in this proceeding for <u>QWEST CORPORATION</u> (a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket
UT-083041, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.
Relut A Wante 9/29/07
Signature Date
Quest Corporation
Employer
1801 California St, Denue Co 80202 Staff Witness Reprosent Address Position and Responsibilities
Address Position and Responsibilities
* * *
The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and
the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential
Information under the terms and conditions of the Protective Order.
differentiation under the terms and conditions of the Projective Order.
No objection.
Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion
setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to
Confidential Information.
Signature Date

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-083041 BEFORE THE

I, PHILLS witness in this proceeding for this proceeding) hereby agree entered by the Washington U UT-083041, and acknowledg understand its terms and cond	e to comply with and be lead that I have reviewed the ditions.	e Protective Order and fully
Signature		9-19-08 e
Employer  Zero () Annual Control	Carlo Calad	V 50 - 500 NORTHSONE PERILER DOLL
Address	Pos	SIRECTOR NETWORK PUBLIC POLI ition and Responsibilities
***		•
The following portion is to be Commission within 10 days of the above-named person will Information under the terms a	of receipt; failure to do so be deemed an expert hav	ring access to Confidential
having access to Confidential	he responding party objection. The objection	ects to the above-named expert ting party shall file a motion on of the expert from access to
Signature	Dat	<u> </u>

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-083041 BEFORE THE

I, <u>Renée</u>	Albersheim, as expert
entered by the Washington Utilitie	omply with and be bound by the Protective Order as and Transportation Commission in Docket I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully
Leve Albertus	<u>9-19-08</u> Date
Signature  Ourst  Employer	Date
/80/ California Address	Staff Witnessing Rep.  Position and Responsibilities
Commission within 10 days of rec	epleted by the responding party and filed with the eipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and seemed an expert having access to Confidential conditions of the Protective Order.
having access to Confidential Info	sponding party objects to the above-named expert mation. The objecting party shall file a motion and asking exclusion of the expert from access to
Signature	Date

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-083041 BEFORE THE

I,	MAUK	Reun	10LdS Corporation	. as expert
this proceeding) herentered by the Was UT-083041, and ac understand its terms	reby agree to con hington Utilities knowledge that I s and conditions.	nply with an and Transpo have review	d be bound by the Protective Order	otective Order in Docket
Maul S Signature	Regin	les	10/2/08	š
Signature			Date	
Quest Co	povstu	7		
Employer				
600 7th 1	hie, St	sttle,	Divector - Position and Respo	Regulato
Address	a	8166	Position and Respo	nsibilities /+>
* * *				
Commission within	10 days of receiperson will be deen	pt; failure to med an expe	responding party and do so will constitute of having access to Co e Protective Order.	a waiver and
	objection.	onding party	objects to the above	e-named expert
			objecting party shall t	
	is for objection a		clusion of the expert	
	anon.			
Signature			Date	

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-083041

#### BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION	COMMISSION
I, PHILIP LINSE	, as
In-house attorney In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert	
in this proceeding for	(a party to this ws of the State of
a. I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two yes in, competitive decision making with respect to which the information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any comporganization that competes, or potentially competes, with business organization from whom they seek disclosure of information with respect to the development or purchase and	e documents or bany or business the company or highly confidential
b. I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section Order.	
Africa 19-19-	08
Signature Date	
Lissus Cocornio City/State where this Agreement was signed	
QUEST	

Employer	
DIRECTOR NETWORK Public Policy Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the accommission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to the above-named person will be deemed a person Confidential Information under the terms and confidential Information under the terms are the terms and confidential Information under the terms are the terms are the terms are the terms and the terms are the term	o do so will constitute a waiver and n having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party having access to Highly Confidential Information motion with the Commission, supported by affid objection and asking exclusion of the person from Information.	avit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-083041

#### **BEFORE THE**

	I, Lish Ander/		, as
	<ul> <li>In-house attorney</li> <li>In-house expert</li> <li>Outside counsel</li> <li>Outside expert</li> </ul>		
proce	is proceeding for <u>Qwest</u> eeding) hereby declare under penalty of p nington that the following are true and co		
a.	I am not now involved, and will not for in, competitive decision making with a information may be relevant, by or on organization that competes, or potential business organization from whom they information with respect to the developed and	respect to which the documents behalf of any company or bus ally competes, with the company seek disclosure of highly con	s or iness ny or fidential
b.	I have read and understand, and agree Protective Order in this proceeding, in Order.	• .	
	Marc	<u>9/23/08</u> Date	
Šigna	iture	Date	
Sa	Ale 1.2A		
City/	State where this Agreement was signed		
Ĉ	DWEST		

OKDER 03	
Employer	
Assoc. General Counsel	1600-7 the #3206
Assoc. General Counsel Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
-	Permanent Address See Hle WA 98191
* * *	, ,
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure the above-named person will be deemed a person formation under the terms and confidential Information under the terms.	e to do so will constitute a waiver and son having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding pathaving access to Highly Confidential Informat motion with the Commission, supported by affobjection and asking exclusion of the person fulformation.	fidavit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-083041

	IN DUCKE	ET UT-083041	
	BEFO	RE THE	
WASHINGTON (	JTILITIES AND	TRANSPORTATIO	N COMMISSION
r, <u>Ma</u>	My Acterso	<u>~</u>	, as
in this proceeding for proceeding) hereby decl Washington that the foll	·	of perjury under the	(a party to this laws of the State of
in, competitive d information may organization that business organiza	ecision making wi be relevant, by or competes, or pote ation from whom t	ith respect to which the on behalf of any concentially competes, with they seek disclosure of	npany or business
		ree to be bound by, the including this Section	ne terms of the on C of the Protective
Signature Signature	lw_	<u>(0- (- 0 {</u> Date	}
Statle Wa City/State where this Ag	reement was signe	 ed	
Dwest Co	»(p.		

ORDER 03	PAGE 15
Employer	
Paralegal	1600 7th Ave Room 320
Position and Responsibilities  * * *	1600 7th Ave Room 320 Permanent Address Gattle Wa 98191
The following portion is to be completed to Commission within 10 days of receipt. Fathe above-named person will be deemed a Confidential Information under the terms a No objection.	ailure to do so will constitute a waiver and person having access to Highly
Objection. The responding having access to Highly Confidential Information with the Commission, supported by objection and asking exclusion of the personnel Information.	y affidavit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-083041

BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
I, Lori L. White, as
In-house attorney  X In-house expert Legal Assistant  Outside counsel  Outside expert  in this proceeding for   (a party to this proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the following are true and correct:
I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve myself in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential information with respect to the development or purchase of energy resources and
b. I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective Order.
Signature Date
Lity/State where this Agreement was signed

DOCKET UT-083041 ORDER 03	PAGE 15
Employer	
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
* * *	1 official Address
The following portion is to be completed by the	responding party and filed with the
Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure	to do so will constitute a waiver and
the above-named person will be deemed a person	on having access to Highly
Confidential Information under the terms and co	
No objection.	
Objection. The responding par	ty objects to the above-named person
having access to Highly Confidential Information	on. The objecting party shall file a
motion with the Commission, supported by affic	davit, setting forth the basis for
objection and asking exclusion of the person fro	
Information.	<i>5</i>

Date

Signature

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET UT-083041
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
I, MANK Neynotts, as
In-house attorney
In-house expert
Outside counsel
Outside expert
in this proceeding for <u>Owest Corp</u> (a party to this proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the following are true and correct:
a. I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve myself in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential information with respect to the development or purchase of energy resources; and
b. I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective Order.
Mark S. Rymbes 10/2/68
Signature Date
Southe, WA 98191
City/State where this Agreement was signed

Employer	1100 TEN deel 14
Employer  Divector Regulston Attack  Position and Responsibilities	Sentere, cuis S
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
***	
The following portion is to be completed by the re Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to the above-named person will be deemed a person Confidential Information under the terms and con	do so will constitute a waiver and having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party having access to Highly Confidential Information motion with the Commission, supported by affida objection and asking exclusion of the person from Information.	vit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-083041 BEFORE THE

	I, THEMAS M. DETHICTS,	as
	<ul> <li>_X In-house attorney</li> <li>_ In-house expert</li> <li>_ Outside counsel</li> <li>_ Outside expert</li> </ul>	
proce	eeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the St nington that the following are true and correct:	
a.	I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or busin organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the compan business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confinformation with respect to the development or purchase of energy re and	or ness ly or idential
b.·	I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective Order.	
F	Flames M Detalf 9/35/cs Date	
Signa	Frames M Detall 9/35/cs  ature Date	
De	ENER/CO	
City/S	State where this Agreement was signed	